

Z

C.A.No. 786 OF 2000
ITEM No.9

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.4 in Civil Appeal No.786/2000

STATE OF U.P. & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK K. AGARWAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 31.1.2000)

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Subodh Markandaya, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Tyagi, Ms.Feroza Bano, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The order dated 31st January, 2000 is modified and the order of stay is vacated, having regard to what is stated in paragraph 4 of the application for modification.

I.A.No.4 is allowed accordingly.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master