

C.A.No. 786 OF 2000  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 in  
Civil Appeal No.786/2000

STATE OF U.P. & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK K. AGARWAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for dismissing the appeal as infructuous )

Date : 25/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr.Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the enactment of the Uttar Pradesh Chhatrapati Shahji Maharaj Medical University Act 2002 (U.P. Act No.8 of 2002) this appeal has become infructuous and is dismissed accordingly .

I.A.No.5 stand disposed of.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Saxena)  
P.S. To Registrar COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 5

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.786 OF 2003

State of U.P. & Anr.

...Appellant

vs.

Ashok K. Agrawal & Ors.

...Respondents

O R D E R

In view of the enactment of the Uttar Pradesh Chhatrapati Shahji Maharaj Medical University Act 2002 (U.P. Act No.8 of 2002) this appeal has become infructuous and is dismissed accordingly .

I.A.No.5 stand disposed of.

.....J.

(RUMA PAL)

.....J.

(P.VENKATARAMA REDDI)

New Delhi,

Dated :25.8.2003